Payables (ii)   20,478   20,478   20,478  -   -   -
Other   20,440   20,440   7,689   4,864   7,887  -

   40,918   40,918   28,167   4,864   7,887  -

(i) The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

(ii)  The carrying amounts disclosed exclude statutory amounts (e.g.: amounts payable to Victorian Government and taxes
payable).

(d) Interest rate risk

The Trust is exposed to insignificant interest rate risk as it does not have any loans.  Additionally, monies on term deposits are with
financial institutions with high credit ratings. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are
‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months:

• a movement of 100 basis points up and down (100 basis points up and down) in market interest rates (AUD);

The Trust’s exposure to interest rate risk is set out in Table 16.6.

41 MELBOURNE AND OLYMPIC PARKS TRUST

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Table 16.6: Market risk

Interest rate risk

-1%
(100 basis points)

+1%
(100 basis points)

Carrying
amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2017 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   47,666   (477)   (477)   477   477

Cash held on behalf of customers   41,704   (417)   (417)   417   417

Investments and other
contractual financial assets

   4,750   (48)   (48)   48   48

Total Impact   (942)   (942)   942   942

30 June 2016 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   42,312   (423)   (423)   423   423

Cash held on behalf of customers 20,648   (206)   (206)   204   204

Investments and other
contractual financial assets   4,750   (48)   (48)   48   48

Total Impact   (677)   (677)   677   677

(e) Fair value

The Trust considers that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial report to be a fair
approximation of their fair values, because of the short-term nature of the financial instruments and the expectation that they will be paid
in full.

42 MELBOURNE AND OLYMPIC PARKS TRUST

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

17. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

(a) Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

2017
$’000

2016
$’000

Total cash and cash equivalents disclosed in note 5   94,120   67,708